Designed to prevent collected dust
from falling into the tank
All collected dust can be disposed complete-
ly when the element is replaced. There is no
danger of collected matter dropping back into
the tank.
No need to replace flushing oil
Since all dust is eliminated during trial opera-

Suction guard
Note) Refer to page 388 for the T dimension.
How to Order
Replacement O-ring/Seal List (One each of the seal and
O-ring types listed below are required per filter.)Differential pressure
indicator
Port
size
Material
q Seal
order no.
w O-ring
order no.
e O-ring
order no.
r Seal
order no.
t Seal
order no.
(Nominal size) (Nominal size)
04 to 08
NBR
AL-180H
KA00463 KA00080
AL-183H AL-162H
(1A-G65) (1A-P34)
10 to 16 AL-181H
KA00793 KA00808
AL-184H AL-163H
(1A-G85) (1A-P60)
20 to 24 AL-182H
KA00065
— AL-185H AL-164H
(1A-G95)
04 to 08
FKM
or
EPDM
AL-180H-V
KA00614 KA00105
AL-183H-V AL-162H-V
(4D-G65) (4D-P34)
10 to 16 AL-181H-V
KA00703 KA00733
AL-184H-V AL-163H-V
(4D-G85) (4D-P60)
20 to 24 AL-182H-V
KA00705
— AL-185H-V AL-164H-V
(4D-G95)
Port size
(Nominal size)
Standard T dimension T dimension
when shipped
(Max. T dimension)Symbol Length
(mm)
Adjustment range
(mm)
04 (1/2B)
06 (3/4B)
08 (1B)
1 310
±30
340
2 380 410
3 450 480
4 520 550
5 590 620
10 (1 1/4B)
12 (1 1/2B)
16 (2B)
1 385
±45